
Christopher Amato - So. - East Norwich, N.Y.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free
Career Bests 26.46 54.39 1:56.52 24.84 22.98 49.63 1:42.96 (TT) 4:38.54 (TT)
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1st (4:57.72)
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- 1st (2:01.03) -- -- -- 2nd (1:49.74) --
11/04/06 BUSI 4th (26.46) 1st (54.88) -- 5th (24.84) -- 14th (50.63) 3rd (1:46.91) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- 3rd (1:57.68) -- -- -- 5th (1:46.66) 6th (4:56.45)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- 5th (1:58.45) -- -- -- 9th (1:45.36) 7th (4:53.65)
 Prelims -- -- 3rd (1:57.43) -- 21st (22.98) -- 11th (1:46.89) 5th (4:51.58)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 6th (2:01.94) -- -- -- 4th (1:47.34) --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- 3rd (1:58.66) -- -- -- 5th (1:47.01) 8th (4:45.86)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 3rd (1:59.99) -- -- -- 4th (1:48.48) --
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- 2nd (1:57.05) -- -- -- 3rd (1:46.16) 6th (5:02.74)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- 14th (1:58.16) -- -- -- 11th (1:43.22) 16th (4:44.10)
 Prelims -- -- 13th (1:57.13) -- -- -- 10th (1:43.77) 11th (4:40.11)

Jeffrey Ayres - So. - Randolph, N.J.
Date  200 Fly 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free 100 IM 200 IM 400 IM
Career Bests -- 1:52.98 4:46.87 10:02.49 16:33.32 1:00.59 2:08.86 4:21.56
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 4th (5:11.17) -- -- -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC DQ -- -- -- -- -- -- 7th (4:45.88)
11/04/06 BUSI -- 14th (1:54.58) 7th (5:03.55) -- -- 23rd (1:01.05) -- 5th (4:38.71)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- X (5:10.77) 8th (10:26.96) -- -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- -- -- 12th (17:45.74) -- -- --
 Prelims -- -- 21st (5:09.52) -- -- -- 23rd (2:08.86) 18th (4:38.80)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- 8th (10:35.19) -- -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- 7th (5:07.96) -- -- -- -- 5th (4:41.68)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- X (5:06.96) 9th (10:37.28) -- -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 7th (5:09.65) -- 8th (17:41.38) -- -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 6th (4:43.30)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- -- X (16:33.32) -- -- --
 Prelims -- -- X (4:46.87) -- -- -- -- X (4:21.56)

Bradford Bennett - Jr. - Harleysville, Pa.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 50 Fly 100 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 100 IM
Career Bests 27.00 56.71 (TT) 2:05.35 (TT) 25.02 54.71 21.26 47.40 56.09
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- -- 3rd (23.08) 2nd (50.43) --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 2nd (1:01.50) 2nd (2:18.03) -- -- -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 1st (27.00) -- -- 6th (25.02) 4th (54.71) 11th (23.06) -- 2nd (56.09)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- DQ DQ -- 8th (55.05) -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 1st (58.12) 2nd (2:09.24) -- -- 15th (22.41) 12th (48.75) --
 Prelims -- 1st (58.65) 2nd (2:11.39) -- -- 16th (22.57) 15th (49.04) --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 2nd (2:13.48) -- -- 7th (22.87) -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- -- -- -- 7th (22.54) -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 2nd (58.83) 4th (2:11.56) -- -- -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 7th (2:16.15) -- -- 5th (22.77) -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 1st (57.95) 3rd (2:10.91) -- -- -- -- --
2/16/06 PLC -- 3rd (56.71) 9th (2:05.35) -- -- 16th (21.66) -- --
 Prelims -- 3rd (57.37) 9th (2:08.46) -- -- 14th (21.55) -- --

Ben Bible - Fr. - Inver Grove Heights, Minn.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 Free 100 IM 200 IM 400 IM
Career Bests 30.88 1:04.25 2:17.97 2:26.65 1:01.91 2:04.66 4:48.29
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 4th (2:30.85) -- -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- 7th (2:30.18) -- -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 10th (30.88) 8th (1:08.46) -- -- 25th (1:01.91) -- 8th (4:50.33)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- X (1:08.87) X (2:30.18) -- -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 14th (1:07.59) 12th (2:23.11) -- -- -- --
 Prelims -- 14th (1:07.82) 14th (2:27.01) -- -- 24th (2:13.69) 19th (4:48.29)
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 7th (1:08.77) 8th (2:29.93) -- -- 7th (2:16.83) --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- X (1:08.24) X (2:27.47) -- -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- X (2:26.65) -- -- -- 
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- -- -- -- --
 Prelims -- X (1:04.25) X (2:17.97) -- -- X (2:04.66) --
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Brett Carey - Fr. - West Chester, Pa.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 IM 200 IM  400 IM
Career Bests 28.99 59.47 2:08.36 (TT) 23.29 50.60 1:54.06 57.42 1:58.01 4:27.93
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- 3rd (2:18.85) -- -- -- -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 5th (28.99) -- -- 14th (23.39) 13th (50.60) 13th (1:54.06) 10th (57.42) -- 6th (4:39.11)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 7th (1:02.46) 6th (2:15.63) -- -- -- -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 11th (1:02.83) 9th (2:14.86) -- -- -- -- -- --
 Prelims -- 9th (1:02.61) 9th (2:17.35) -- 30th (50.89) -- -- 19th (2:04.51) --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 4th (2:17.01) -- -- -- -- 5th (2:03.20) --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 5th (1:02.32) 5th (2:16.06) -- -- -- -- 5th (2:03.35) --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 7th (1:01.90) 6th (2:13.28) -- -- -- -- -- 8th (4:27.93)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 4th (2:15.09) 6th (23.50) -- -- -- -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 6th (1:01.69) 5th (2:14.29) -- -- -- -- -- --
2/16/07 PLC -- 13th (59.47) 11th (2:08.36) -- -- -- -- 16th (1:58.01) --
 Prelims -- 15th (1:00.10) 12th (2:10.54) -- -- -- -- 15th (1:58.30) --

Matt Crandell - Sr. - Winchester, Va.
Date  50 Back 50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Free 100 Free
Career Bests 28.65 24.73 51.77 1:52.05 (TT)  22.65  51.33  
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- 1st (1:59.52) --  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- 3rd (54.96) 1st (1:59.21) --  --
11/04/06 BUSI 12th (28.65) 14th (25.63) -- -- 20th (23.99) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- 2nd (53.18) 2nd (1:55.41) --  --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- 8th (53.44) 2nd (1:53.31) --  --
 Prelims -- -- 7th (53.55) 1st (1:52.89) 30th (23.71) 33rd (51.33)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- 2nd (1:55.99) --  --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- 5th (54.08) 1st (1:56.04) --  --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- 4th (53.74) 2nd (1:54.80) --  --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- 2nd (1:58.52) --  --
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- 3rd (53.35) 1st (1:54.67) --  --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- 12th (52.18) 4th (1:52.05) --  --
 Prelims -- -- 11th (52.31) 3rd (1:52.16) 34th (22.65) --

Michael Deighan - So. - Wyomissing, Pa.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 50 Free 100 Free 100 IM 200 IM
Career Bests 27.57 58.13 (TT) 2:05.48 (TT) 22.06 49.12 56.19 1:57.17
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 1st (2:14.87) -- -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 1st (1:01.33) -- -- 7th (50.96) -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 2nd (27.57) 1st (59.60) -- 8th (22.82) -- 5th (56.19) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 4th (59.53) 3rd (2:12.82) -- -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 3rd (59.53) 4th (2:10.73) -- -- -- 12th (2:02.01)
 Prelims -- 2nd (59.08) 4th (2:12.49) -- 17th (49.12) -- 10th (2:02.57)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 1st (2:11.39) -- -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 1st (59.25) -- 6th (22.52) -- -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 3rd (59.04) 2nd (2:09.53) -- -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 1st (2:09.78) -- 4th (50.21) -- 5th (2:03.74)
1/27/07 vs LU -- 2nd (59.23) 2nd (2:10.12) -- -- -- --
2/16/07 PLC -- 9th (58.13) 5th (2:05.48) -- -- -- 13th (1:57.17)
 Prelims -- 9th (58.60) 4th (2:06.46) -- -- -- 14th (1:58.18)

Daniel Fletcher - Fr. - Cedar Grove, N.J.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Fly  100 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 IM
Career Bests 26.43 56.38 2:04.18 25.66 53.35 22.14 48.47 1:44.21 56.74
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 1st (2:04.18) -- -- 2nd (22.92) -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- -- -- -- 7th (23.40) 4th (50.29) 1st (1:49.67) --
11/04/06 BUSI 3rd (26.43) 2nd (56.38) -- 15th (25.66)  -- 7th (22.77) -- -- 7th (56.74)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- -- -- -- 8th (22.70) 7th (49.25) 8th (1:48.01) --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- -- -- 9th (53.35) 9th (22.14) 9th (48.05) 11th (1:46.09) --
 Prelims -- -- -- -- 16th (55.50) 9th (22.19) 14th (48.94) 10th (1:46.76) --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- -- -- -- 5th (49.13) 5th (1:48.69) --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- -- -- 7th (55.30) -- -- -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- -- -- 7th (54.85) -- 8th (49.12) 4th (1:46.56) --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- -- -- 4th (54.01) -- 4th (48.90) 2nd (1:45.72) --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 15th (1:44.85) --
 Prelims -- -- -- -- -- -- 22nd (48.47) 12th (1:44.21) --
Date  200 IM
Career Bests 1:57.39
1/06/07 @ Prin 3rd (2:02.37)
1/20/07 @ Colu 4th (2:02.96)
2/16/07 PLC 14th (1:57.39)
 Prelims 13th (1:57.77)



Spencer Hallowell - Fr. - Bath, Maine
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Free 100 Free 100 IM
Career Bests 27.57 54.34 1:56.56 22.17 50.40 59.61
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 3rd (2:05.51) -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 6th (58.34) 5th (2:06.00) -- 5th (50.40) --
11/04/06 BUSI 7th (27.57) 7th (58.28) -- 15th (23.46) 15th (51.09) 17th (59.61)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 13th (57.52) 12th (2:03.96) -- -- --
 Prelims -- 15th (57.56) 14th (2:07.91) 26th (23.40) 26th (50.46) --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 7th (2:04.75) -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 7th (57.45) 5th (2:07.30) -- -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 7th (57.31) -- -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 5th (2:06.77) -- -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 4th (56.27) 7th (2:04.14) -- -- --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- -- -- --
 Prelims -- X (54.34) X (1:56.56) X (22.17) -- --

Nicholas Hanes - So. - Wilmington, Del.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 100 Fly 100 IM
Career Bests 26.82 52.70 1:55.17 56.97 56.72
10/29/06 @ BC -- 3rd (57.10) -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 5th (26.82) 9th (1:00.44) -- -- 8th (57.16)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 6th (56.78) -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 11th (56.97) -- -- --
 Prelims -- 9th (56.42) -- 22nd (56.97) --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 6th (56.81) 6th (2:09.00) -- --

David Iselin - Fr. - Potomac, Md.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Free 200 Free 500 Free
Career Bests 27.76 53.37 1:54.28 (TT) 24.51 1:52.03 4:45.23
11/04/06 BUSI 8th (27.76) 3rd (57.22) -- 21st (24.57) -- --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 5th (56.46) 5th (2:01.83) -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 9th (55.34) 9th (1:58.61) -- -- --
 Prelims -- 12th (56.56) 9th (2:00.62) 34th (24.51) -- --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 4th (2:00.09) -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 5th (56.01) 3rd (1:59.72) -- -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 4th (55.43) 1st (1:57.99) -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 2nd (1:58.81) -- X (1:52.03) --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 3rd (55.52) 3rd (1:58.67) -- -- X (4:58.89)
2/03/07 Bison -- -- -- -- -- 4th (4:52.96)
2/16/07 PLC -- 12th (53.37) 7th (1:54.28) -- -- --
 Prelims -- 12th (53.82) 7th (1:54.68) -- -- 17th (4:45.23)

Mark Kawczenski - So. - Wilkes-Barre - Hanover Area
Date  50 Back 100 Back 50 Fly 100 Fly 50 Free 100 Free
Career Bests 25.25 49.40 (SR) 25.23 56.15 20.96 (TT) 46.60
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- -- 1st (50.25)
10/29/06 @ BC -- 1st (54.99) -- -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 1st (25.25) -- 9th (25.23) -- 6th (22.74) 8th (49.96)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 3rd (54.02) -- -- -- 9th (49.49)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 2nd (52.79) -- -- -- 8th (48.39)
 Prelims -- 5th (54.52) -- 19th (56.15) 18th (22.71) 7th (48.22)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- -- 5th (22.57) 6th (49.62)
1/06/07 @ Prin -- 1st (53.35) -- -- 5th (22.43) 7th (49.08)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 1st (52.98) -- -- -- 5th (48.74)
1/20/06 @ Colu -- -- -- -- 4th (22.44) --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 2nd (53.91) -- -- -- 5th (49.01)
2/16/07 PLC -- 1st (49.40) -- -- 6th (20.96) 10th (47.16)
 Prelims -- 1st (50.32) -- -- 6th (21.03) 9th (47.01)



Ben Leboza - Fr. - Green Oaks, Ill.
Date  100 Back 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free
Career Bests 57.67 23.34 50.27 1:42.51 (TT) 4:37.78 (TT) 10:15.31  16:24.97
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 3rd (51.02) -- -- 2nd (10:21.91) --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- -- -- 1st (4:59.00) 1st (10:15.31) --
11/04/06 BUSI 5th (57.67) 13th (23.34) 11th (50.58) 3rd (1:46.91) 8th (5:04.64) --  --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- -- -- 7th (4:58.03) 6th (10:21.83) --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- -- -- 8th (4:54.14) --  4th (16:59.98)
 Prelims -- -- 24th (50.27) 29th (1:51.97) 7th (4:52.43) --  --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- -- 7th (5:07.40) 6th (10:22.69) --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- 8th (51.33) 7th (1:51.73) -- --  --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- -- -- 9th (4:57.56) 7th (10:17.93) --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- -- 6th (5:05.92) --  7th (17:29.04)
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- -- 5th (1:48.64) 3rd (4:56.44) --  --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- 9th (1:42.51) 9th (4:37.78) --  7th (16:24.97)
 Prelims -- -- -- 11th (1:43.81) 13th (4:41.86) --  --

Theo Leriotis - Jr. - Murrysville, Pa.
Date  200 Back 100 Breast 200 Breast 100 Fly 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 100 IM 400 IM
Career Bests 2:03.54 1:03.78 2:12.18 56.89 1:49.05 4:54.80 10:03.28 56.72 4:10.89
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 2nd (2:19.48) -- 3rd (1:51.95) -- -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC 8th (2:08.24) -- -- -- -- -- 2nd (10:18.70) -- 1st (4:25.06)
11/04/06 BUSI -- 4th (1:04.21) -- 9th (57.91) -- 3rd (4:55.78) -- 6th (56.72) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- -- -- -- -- 5th (10:06.75) -- DQ
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- -- -- -- 14th (4:57.95) -- -- 4th (4:16.27)
 Prelims -- -- -- -- 17th (1:49.05) 11th (4:54.80) -- -- 4th (4:15.09)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- -- -- 5th (4:55.86) -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- 6th (2:16.20) -- -- 5th (4:57.40) -- -- --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- -- -- -- -- 4th (10:06.78) -- 2nd (4:15.96)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
1/2707 vs LU -- -- -- -- -- -- 4th (10:03.28) -- 3rd (4:16.75)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- 16th (2:12.63) -- -- -- -- -- 13th (4:12.09)
 Prelims -- -- 14th (2:12.18) -- -- -- -- -- 12th (4:11.89)
Date  200 Fly 200 IM
Career Bests 2:02.37 1:57.99
11/11/06 vs N/LC 8th (2:04.31) --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 6th (2:01.50)
 Prelims -- 6th (2:00.61)
12/03/06 UMBC -- 4th (2:01.75)
1/06/07 @ Prin 6th (2:06.45) --
1/13/07 vsA&C 9th (2:05.40) --
1/20/07 @ Colu 6th (2:05.96) 3rd (2:02.22)
2/16/07 PLC -- --
 Prelims -- 21st (1:59.28)

Matthew McGraw - Jr. - Penfi eld, N.Y.
Date  100 Back 200 Back 100 Breast 200 Fly 200 Free 500 Free 100 IM 200 IM 400 IM
Career Bests 54.25 1:55.95 1:05.42 1:58.93 1:48.98 5:04.93 57.91 2:02.02 4:13.65
10/28/06 @ HC -- 2nd (2:04.62) -- -- -- -- -- -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 4th (2:04.57) -- 4th (2:07.31) -- -- -- -- 4th (4:32.50)
11/04/06 BUSI 4th (57.31) -- 10th (1:09.08) -- 11th (1:52.68) 9th (5:05.99) 14th (58.53) -- --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 7th (2:04.11) -- 9th (2:05.08) -- -- -- -- 6th (4:26.74)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 8th (2:03.00) -- 10th (2:00.43) -- -- -- 13th (2:02.59) 7th (4:21.01)
 Prelims -- 8th (2:00.49) -- 12th (2:00.95) -- -- -- 14th (2:02.91) 7th (4:20.46)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- 7th (2:05.43) -- -- -- 6th (2:03.33) --
1/06/07 @ Prin X (59.27) -- -- 8th (2:11.02) -- -- -- 6th (2:10.17) --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 6th (2:02.69) -- 8th (2:04.05) -- -- -- -- 7th (4:25.92)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- 7th (2:07.69) -- -- -- 7th (2:06.39) --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 6th (2:03.69) -- 7th (2:06.64) -- -- -- -- DQ
2/16/07 PLC -- 11th (1:55.95) -- 15th (2:00.46) -- -- -- -- --
 Prelims -- 11th (1:56.60) -- 13th (1:58.93) -- -- -- -- 18th (4:15.63)

Brendan McGregor - So. - Sarver, Pa.
Date  100 Back 50 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 100 IM
Career Bests 57.81 23.80 1:51.71 4:42.71 10:10.73  1:00.03
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 4th (1:53.98) -- --  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- -- 2nd (5:01.60) 3rd (10:20.82) --
11/04/06 BUSI 6th (57.81) 18th (23.80) 8th (1:52.34) 6th (4:59.82) --  20th (1:00.03)



Joseph Metcalf - Jr. - Knoxville, Tenn.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 Free 500 Free 100 IM
Career Bests 28.27 57.42 (TT) 2:04.32 (TT) 1:48.02 4:38.19 (TT) 58.15
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- 2nd (5:03.19) --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 3rd (1:03.27) 1st (2:16.90) -- -- --
11/04/06 BUSI  4th (28.27) 3rd (1:02.46) -- 9th (1:52.54) 4th (4:57.84) 15th (58.58)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 5th (1:00.78) 5th (2:15.25) -- -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 5th (1:00.68) 6th (2:14.09) 15th (1:49.03) 5th (4:52.94) --
 Prelims -- 4th (1:00.49) 3rd (2:11.66) 13th (1:48.02) 6th (4:52.30) --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 3rd (2:14.32) 7th (1:48.78) -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- 4th (2:14.90) -- 6th (5:05.97) --
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 6th (1:01.75) 7th (2:15.75) -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 5th (2:15.86) 7th (1:52.66) -- --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 4th (1:00.51) 4th (2:13.36) -- -- --
2/16/07 PLC -- 5th (57.42) 3rd (2:04.81) -- 10th (4:38.19) --
 Prelims -- 4th (57.49) 3rd (2:06.27) -- 10th (4:39.93) --

John Peterman - Jr. - Conestoga, Pa.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free
Career Bests 25.16 54.05 21.11 46.56 1:43.96
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- 1st (1:48.95)
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- 3rd (22.45) 2nd (48.97) --
11/04/06 BUSI 18th (25.75) 6th (55.49) 2nd (21.85) 1st (48.33) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- 3rd (21.83) 4th (48.36) --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 11th (54.05) 4th (21.68) 4th (47.33) --
 Prelims -- 13th (55.25) 6th (21.80) 6th (47.35) 19th (1:49.94)
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- 4th (22.48) 3rd (48.61) --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- -- 5th (48.42) 3rd (1:46.86)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- 2nd (21.78) 3rd  (48.07) --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- 1st (48.33) 3rd (1:48.46)
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- 3rd (21.83) 2nd (48.18) 4th (1:47.67)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- 8th (21.11) 6th (46.70) 12th (1:43.96)
 Prelims -- -- 11th (21.35) 5th (46.56) 14th (1:44.82)

Tyler Sowell - Jr. - Tacoma, Wash.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free 400 IM
Career Bests 25.29 53.68 1:50.59 4:48.32 10:08.59 16:39.53 4:48.68
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- -- -- 3rd (10:31.06) -- --
10/29/06 @ BC -- -- -- 6th (5:08.51) 5th (10:31.50) -- --
11/04/06 BUSI 24th (25.29) 24th (56.07) 16th (1:59.67) 11th (5:17.21) -- -- 7th (4:49.01)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- -- X (5:19.41) 7th (10:26.66) -- --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- -- -- 12th (4:56.20) -- 3rd (16:56.37) --
 Prelims -- 35th (54.98) 31st (1:52.18) T-8th (4:53.31) -- -- --
12/03/06 UMBC -- -- -- -- 7th (10:22.86) -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin -- -- -- 8th (5:10.38) -- -- 6th (4:52.33)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- -- -- X (5:10.65) 6th (10:17.53) -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- -- -- -- 6th (17:16.88) --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- -- -- -- 11th (16:39.53) --
 Prelims -- -- 30th (1:50.64) 26th (4:56.18) -- -- --

Grant Steadman - Jr. - Richmond, Va.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 50 Free 100 Free
Career Bests 24.04 51.21 (TT) 21.03 (TT) 46.22
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 1st (22.58) --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 2nd (54.92) 4th (22.58) --
11/04/06 BUSI 1st (24.04) 5th (55.46) 4th (22.26) 2nd (48.46)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- -- 4th (22.02) 6th (48.69)
1/07/06 @ Prin -- 4th (54.06) 3rd (22.26) 4th (48.22)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 6th (54.76) 3rd (21.92) 2nd (47.52)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- -- 2nd (22.26) 3rd (49.99)
1/27/07 vs LU -- -- 4th (22.01) 3rd (48.48)
2/16/07 PLC -- 6th (51.27) 8th (21.14) 5th (46.22)
 Prelims -- 5th (51.21) 7th (21.13) 8th (46.84)



Patrick Stummer - So. - Fulton, N.Y.
Date  200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free 100 IM  400 IM
Career Bests 1:44.55 4:40.46 9:46.07 (TT) 16:09.88 (TT) 59.47  4:13.77
11/04/06 BUSI 7th (1:50.88) 5th (4:59.65) -- -- 22nd (1:00.63) --
11/11/06 vs N/LC 10th (1:49.89) 9th (4:59.30) -- -- --  --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 11th (4:55.94) -- 7th (17:05.06) --  12th (4:30.97)
 Prelims 23rd (1:51.03) 13th (4:56.68) -- -- --  15th (4:33.88)
12/03/06 UMBC -- 4th (4:53.30) 5th (10.09.03) -- --  --
1/13/07 vsA&C 6th (1:47.71) 7th (4:54.46) -- -- --  --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 1st (4:51.40) -- 4th (16:52.34) --  --
1/27/07 vs LU -- 1st (4:50.03) 2nd (9:56.91) -- --  5th (4:25.68)
2/16/07 PLC 14th (1:44.55) 12th (4:40.46) -- 4th (16:09.88) --  --
 Prelims 13th (1:44.64) 12th (4:41.24) -- -- --  --

Michael Taylor
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Free 200 Free
10/28/06 @ HC -- -- 4th (2:10.75) --  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 4th (57.61) -- 8th (24.16) 7th (1:57.58)
11/04/06 BUSI 17th (25.72) -- -- --  --

Luke Trafton - Fr. - Bath, Maine
Date  200 Fly 200 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free 400 IM
Career Bests 1:56.30 1:46.45 4:30.90 (SR) 9:30.50 (SR) 15:39.68 (SR)  4:04.18 (TT)
10/28/06 @ HC 2nd (2:03.95) -- -- 1st (10:12.90) -- --
10/29/06 @ BC 2nd (2:03.17) -- 4th (5:07.61) -- -- 3rd (4:31.97)
11/11/06 vs N/LC 6th (2:00.47) -- 5th (4:55.66) -- -- 5th (4:24.05)
11/18/06 BUTFI 9th (1:56.30) 4th (1:45.74) 2nd (4:45.94) -- -- 6th (4:19.52)
 Prelims 9th (1:59.86) 8th (1:46.45) 2nd (4:47.98) -- -- 5th (4:20.46)
12/03/06 UMBC 5th (2:01.27) 3rd (1:46.85) 8th (5:10.82) -- -- --
1/06/07 @ Prin 7th (2:07.09) 5th (1:50.27) -- -- -- 4th (4:29.59)
1/13/07 vsA&C 4th (2:00.95) 7th (1:47.92) 4th (4:50.00) -- -- --
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 5th (1:48.61) 4th (4:56.46) -- -- --
1/27/08 vs LU 6th (2:04.25) -- 4th (4:57.19) 1st (9:51.64) -- --
2/16/07 PLC -- -- 2nd (4:30.90) -- 1st (15:39.68) 5th (4:05.58)
 Prelims -- -- 1st (4:32.41) -- -- 3rd (4:04.18)

Jeffrey Manning
Date  1-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 1-Meter (6, Opt.) 3-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 3-Meter (6, Opt.) 
Career Bests  270.90 (TT)   274.05 (TT)
10/28/06 @ HC 1st (234.00) -- 1st (227.25)  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 2nd (223.20) --  2nd (234.00)
11/04/06 BUSI -- 1st (233.25) --  1st (234.55)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 4th (246.70) --  3rd (250.80)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 3rd (229.00) --  3rd (234.30)
 Prelim -- -- --  4th (202.70)
12/03/06 UMBC -- 2nd (243.30) --  1st (226.05)
1/06/07  @ Prin -- 5th (260.92) --  5th (274.05) TT-2
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 2nd (236.60) --  5th (224.65) 
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 3rd (233.63) --  2nd (251.55)
1/27/07 vs LU -- 3rd (228.83) --  2nd (257.63)
2/03/07 Bison -- 1st (270.90) TT-2 --  1st (268.60)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- --  6th (246.60)
 Prelims -- 12th (184.40) --  6th (245.80)



Steven Schmaltz
Date  1-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 1-Meter (6, Opt.) 3-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 3-Meter (6, Opt.)
Career Bests 191.25 225.35 (TT) 188.77  227.25 (TT) 
10/28/06 @ HC X (191.25) -- X (188.77)  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 4th (180.53)  --  5th (135.98)
11/04/06 BUSI --  (DQ) --  --
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 9th (158.95) --  --
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 10th (168.05) --  --
 Prelim -- -- --  10th (152.45)
12/03/06 UMBC -- 5th (183.15) --  3rd (161.85)
1/06/07  @ Prin -- 8th (223.73) --  7th (227.25) TT-5
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 7th (168.15) --  6th (173.35)
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 6th (195.75) --  6th (181.13) 
1/27/07 vs LU -- 5th (196.80) --  4th (190.73)
2/03/07 Bison -- 4th (225.35) TT-6 --  4th (218.65)
 
Matt Traver
Date  1-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 1-Meter (6, Opt.) 3-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 3-Meter (6, Opt.)
Career Bests 216.45 254.32 (TT) 212.93  248.10 (TT)  
10/28/06 @ HC 2nd (216.45) -- 2nd (212.93)  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 3rd (214.13) --  4th (174.15)
11/04/06 BUSI -- 2nd (228.85) --  7th (147.80)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 5th (224.80) --  5th (227.00)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 4th (217.30) --  5th (223.30)
 Prelim -- -- --  6th (194.85)
1/06/07  @ Prin -- 7th (254.32) TT-4 --  6th (243.00)
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 5th (225.80) --  2nd (248.10) TT-4
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 2nd (248.25) --  3rd (232.88)
1/27/07 vs LU -- 2nd (244.50) --  3rd (216.15)
2/03/07 Bison -- 2nd (248.55) --  3rd (239.10)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- --  --
 Prelims -- 9th (212.40) --  11th (220.20)

Gregory Zavoluk
Date  1-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 1-Meter (6, Opt.) 3-Meter (1 Req., 5 Opt.) 3-Meter (6, Opt.)
Career Bests  222.82 (TT)   206.02 (TT)
10/28/06 @ HC 3rd (205.42) -- 3rd (195.15)  --
10/29/06 @ BC -- 5th (155.25) --  3rd (176.34)
11/04/06 BUSI -- 4th (191.75) --  3rd (187.85)
11/11/06 vs N/LC -- 8th (182.60) --  8th (174.95)
11/18/06 BUTFI -- 8th (188.45) --  7th (190.35)
 Prelim -- -- --  7th (183.55)
12/03/06 UMBC -- 3rd (204.30) --  2nd (189.52)
1/06/07  @ Prin -- 9th (222.82) TT-7 --  9th (206.02) TT-7
1/13/07 vsA&C -- 6th (199.15) --  7th (163.85) 
1/20/07 @ Colu -- 5th (196.80) --  5th (181.73)
1/27/07 vs LU -- 4th (196.88) --  5th (179.40)
2/03/07 Bison -- 6th (208.80) --  6th (180.10)
2/16/07 PLC -- -- --  --
 Prelims -- 11th (193.65) --  12th (183.40)

100 Free Relay
1/06/07 @ Prin Fletcher, Peterman, Hallowell, Leboza,
  Deighan, Bennett Crandell, Metcalf
  3rd (39.73)  6th (41.63)



200 Free Relay
Date  
10/29/06  @ BC Peterman, Steadman, Deighan, Bennett, Crandell, Hallowell,
  Kawczenski, Fletcher Amato, Carey  Metcalf, Leboza
  2nd (1:29.42)  4th (1:31.81)  6th (1:34.61)
11/04/06 BUSI Peterman, Steadman, Amato, Carey,  Leriotis, Bible,
  Kawczenski, Fletcher Crandell, Deighan Ayres, Hallowell
  2nd (1:27.50)  4th (1:32.00)  6th (1:34.36)
11/11/06 vs N/LC Peterman, Steadman, Deighan, Amato,  
  Kawczenski, Fletcher Leboza, Stummer
  2nd (1:26.73)  6th (1:31.31)
11/18/06 BTFI Peterman, Fletcher, Carey, Hallowell,
  Bennett, Kawczenski Leriotis, Hanes
  4th (1:26.80)  10th (1:30.30)
1/13/07 vsA&C Peterman, Kawczenski, Deighan, Amato,
  Fletcher, Bennett Metcalf, Crandell
  2nd (1:26.74)  5th (1:31.26)
1/20/07 @ Colu Peterman, Fletcher, Hallowell, Leboza,
  Amato, Kawczenski Stummer, Crandell
  3rd (1:28.33)  5th (1:33.08)
2/16/07 PLC Peterman, Kawczenski,
  Bennett, Steadman
  4th (1:23.22) (TT-7)

400 Free Relay
Date  
10/28/06  @ HC Kawczenski, Amato, Crandell, Carey,  Trafton, Leboza,
  Steadman, Peterman McGregor, Hanes Taylor, Ayres
  1st (3:16.62)  2nd (3:26.69)  3rd (3:28.19)
11/04/06 BUSI Fletcher, Steadman, Bennett, Amato,  Hallowell, Leriotis,
  Kawczenski, Peterman Deighan, Leboza  Ayres, Metcalf
  1st (3:16.61)  2nd (3:17.90)  5th (3:30.46)
11/19/06 BTFI  Amato, Peterman, Trafton, Metcalf,
  Deighan, Fletcher Leriotis, Leboza
  5th (3:12.76)  8th (3:17.93)
12/03/06 UMBC Fletcher, Amato,  Hallowell, Hanes,
  Leboza, Leriotis  Stummer, Crandell
  1st (3:18.40)  2nd (3:23.88) 
1/27/07 vs LU Peterman, Kawczenski, Bennett, Amato
  Fletcher, Steadman Metcalf, Deighan
  1st (3:10.77)  3rd (3:16.84)
2/16/07 PLC Peterman, Kawczenski,
  Bennett, Steadman
  3rd (3:05.93)

800 Free Relay
Date
2/16/07 PLC Trafton, Amato,
  Leboza, Metcalf
  3rd (6:54.25) (TT-10)



200 Medley Relay
Date  
10/29/06 @ BC Kawczenski, Bennett, Hanes, Deighan, 
  Amato, Peterman Crandell, Steadman
  2nd (1:38.82)  3rd (1:40.71) 
11/04/06 BUSI Kawczenski, Bennett, Fletcher, Carey,
  Steadman, Peterman Hanes, Deighan
  1st (1:38.01)  4th (1:42.14)
11/11/06 vs N/LC Kawczenski, Bennett, Hanes, Deighan,
  Steadman, Peterman Crandell, Carey
  2nd (1:35.84)  6th (1:40.35)
11/19/06 BTFI Kawczenski, Bennett, Hallowell, Deighan,
  Crandell, Peterman Hanes, Carey
  2nd (1:35.66)  9th (1:41.28)
1/13/07 vsA&C Kawczenski, Bennett, Hallowell, Deighan,
  Steadman, Peterman Crandell, Carey
  1st (1:35.21)  5th (1:40.09)
2/16/07 PLC Kawczenski, Bennett,
  Steadman, Peterman
  1st (1:31.93) (SR)
   
400 Medley Relay
Date  
10/28/06  @ HC Fletcher, Bennett, Kawczenski, Metcalf, Hanes, Bible,
  Crandell, Peterman Amato, Steadman Taylor, Ayres
  1st (3:37.63)  2nd (3:40.73)  4th (3:54.73)
11/04/06 BUSI Kawczenski, Bennett,  Hallowell, Deighan, McGraw, Metcalf,
  Crandell, Peterman  Steadman, Leboza Leriotis, Stummer
  1st (3:36.50)  2nd (3:44.49)  4th (3:51.93)
11/18/06 BTFI Kawczenski, Bennett, Fletcher, Deighan,
  Crandell, Amato  Trafton, Leboza
  3rd (3:32.54)  8th (3:38.54)
12/03/06 UMBC Kawczenski, Bennett, Iselin, Deighan,
  Crandell, Peterman Hanes, Carey
  3rd (3:33.70)  5th (3:41.44)
1/20/07 @ Colu Kawczenski, Bennett, Fletcher, Metcalf,
  Crandell, Steadman Trafton, Carey
  4th (3:35.99)  5th (3:43.93)
1/27/07 vs LU Kawczenski, Bennett, Iselin, Deighan,
  Crandell, Steadman McGraw, Carey
  2nd (3:29.61)  4th (3:39.32)
2/16/07 PLC Kawczenski, Bennett
  Crandell, Steadman
  DQ

KEY

BOLD indicates season best
SR = Bucknell Record
TT = Bucknell Top-10
@ HC = at Holy Cross
@ BC = at Boston College
BUSI = Bucknell Sprint Invitational
vs N/LC = versus Navy & Lafayette

BTFI = Bucknell Trials/Finals Invitational
UMBC = versus Maryland-Baltimore County
@ Prin = at Princeton 
vs A&C = versus Army & Colgate
@ Colu = at Columbia
vs LU = versus Lehigh
Bison = Bison Invitational
PLC = Patriot League Championships


